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Hotels for groups 2023 

 
 
 
 

   Hotel Group 

  
Tel +41 

 
Rooms Beds 

Max 
Rooms 

Max 
people 

ASCONA and LOSONE 

5*****S 

Castello del Sole ● Ascona www.castellodelsole.com 
fb@castellodelsole.ch 

(0)91 791 02 02 79 149 25 50 

Eden Roc ● Ascona www.edenroc.ch 
info@edenroc.ch 

(0)91 785 71 71 95 188 OR OR 

Giardino Ascona ● Ascona www.giardinohotels.ch 
welcome@giardino-ascona.ch 

(0)91 785 88 88 70 140 70 140 

4**** 

Charme Hotel al Torchio ● Ascona www.torchioascona.ch 
fo@torchioascona.ch 

(0)91 785 70 40 
 

23 OR 15 30 

Ascona ● Ascona www.hotel-ascona.ch 

booking@hotel-ascona.ch 

(0)91 785 15 15 
 

67 120 OR OR 

Casa Berno ● Ascona www.casaberno.ch 
info@casaberno.ch 

(0)91 791 32 32 
 

55 110 10 20 

Castello Seeschloss ● Ascona www.castello-seeschloss.ch 
hotel@castello-seeschloss.ch 

(0)91 791 01 61 45 90 45 90 

Parkhotel Delta ● Ascona www.parkhoteldelta.ch 
info@parkhoteldelta.ch  

(0)91 785 77 85 

 

50 130 50 120 

Losone ● Losone www.albergolosone.ch 
info@albergolosone.ch 

(0)91 785 70 00 
 

56 110 56 110 

3***S – 3*** 

Collinetta***S ● Ascona www.collinetta.ch 
info@collinetta.ch 

(0)91 791 19 31 
 

44 100 44 100 

Parkhotel Emmaus ● Losone www.parkhotelemmaus.ch 
info@parkhotelemmaus.ch 

(0)91 786 90 20 38 114 38 48 

Garni Golf ● Ascona  www.garni-golf.ch 

info@garni-golf.ch 

(0)91 791 00 35 22 38 15 30 

Garni Elena ● Losone www.garni-elena.ch 
hotel@garni-elena.ch  

(0)91 791 63 26 
 

20 45 12 24 

Jazz Hotel ● Ascona www.jazzhotelascona.ch 
info@jazzhotelascona.ch 

(0)91 791 00 31 18 36 18 36 

La Perla ● Ascona www.laperla.ch 

hotel@laperla.ch 

(0)91 791 35 77 

 

60 108 25 4 

Garni Luna ● Ascona www.hotel-luna.ch 
info@hotel-luna.ch 

(0)91 791 36 07 
 

27 50 27 24 

Monte Verità ● Ascona www.monteverita.org 
info@monteverita.org 

(0)91 785 40 40 50 76 50 120 

Mulino ● Ascona www.hotel-mulino.ch 
welcome@hotel-mulino.ch 

(0)91 791 36 92 
 

30 62 30 70 

Polo ● Ascona www.hotelpolo.ch 
contact@hotelpolo.ch 

(0)91 791 44 21 38 76 35 76 

Garni Tiziana ● Losone www.hotel-tiziana.ch 
info@hotel-tiziana.ch 

 

(0)91 785 40 70 

 

18 46 18 46 

Garni Villa Siesta Park ● Losone www.hotelsiesta.ch 
info@hotelsiesta.ch 

 

(0)91 791 52 58 

 

13 45 5 25 

http://www.hotelpolo.ch/
mailto:contact@hotelpolo.ch
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BRISSAGO and PORTO RONCO  

   Hotel Group 

  
Tel +41 

 
Rooms Beds 

Max 
Rooms 

Max 
people 

ASCONA and LOSONE 

2** 

Albergo Belvedere ● Losone www.belvedere-losone.ch 
belvedere.losone@bluewin.ch 

(0)91 791 15 06 
 

14 30 14 30 

Osteria Ticino ● Ascona www.osteria-ticino.ch 
info@osteria-ticino.ch 

(0)91 791 35 81 
 

18 33 12-15 25-30 

No official classification 

Albergo Zelindo ● Arcegno www.zelindo.ch 

zelindo@bluewin.ch 

(0)91 791 34 46 10 22 9 20 

Art Hotel Riposo ● Ascona www.hotelriposo.ch 

info@hotelriposo.ch 

(0)91 791 31 64 29 OR OR OR 

Casa Moscia ● Ascona www.casamoscia.ch 

info@casamoscia.ch 

(0)91 800 11 22 54 180 40 140 

Ostello riposo ● Losone www.riposo.swiss 

riposo@ticino.com 

(0)79 505 66 16 4 28 16 28 

Swisslodge 

New Elvezia ● Ascona www.newelvezia.ch 
hotelnewelvezia@gastrag.ch 

(0)91 791 15 14 

 
20 60 10 30 

San Giorgio ● Losone www.san-giorgio.ch 

info@san-giorgio.ch 

(0)91 208 04 24 

 
12 22 12 22 

Seven Boutique Hotel ● Ascona www.seven.ch/ 
hotel@seven.ch 

(0)91 780 77 77 63 113 30 60 

Bed and Breakfast 

Osteria Ascona ● Ascona www.osteriaascona.ch 

info@osteriaascona.ch 

(0)91 792 28 28 

 
9 23 6 20 

4**** 

3***S - 3*** 

Parkhotel Brenscino***S  
● Brissago 

www.brenscino.ch 
events@brenscino.ch 

(0)91 786 81 11 
 

83 170 30-40 60-80 

Garni Rivabella au Lac  
● Brissago 

www.rivabellaaulac.ch 
info@rivabellaaulac.ch 

(0)91 793 11 37 
 

16 30 9 18 

No official classification 

Villa Emden ● Isole di Brissago www.villaemden.com 

info@villaemden.ch 

(0)91 780 54 25 

 

10 20 10 20 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

tel:+41917931137
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   Hotel Group 

  
Tel +41  

 
Rooms Beds 

Max 
Rooms 

Max 
people 

LOCARNO and SURROUNDINGS 

4****S - 4**** 

Albergo Brione ● Brione www.albergobrione.ch 
hotel@albergobrione.ch 

(0)91 794 13 07 
 

7 14 7 14 

Belvedere****S ● Locarno www.belvedere-locarno.com 

info@belvedere-locarno.com 

(0)91 751 03 63 

 

90 182 50 100 

Hotel Arcadia ● Locarno www.h-hotels.com 
arcadia@h-hotels.com 

(0)91  756 18 18 
 

118 250 OR OR 

Hotel & Lounge Lago Maggiore  
● Muralto-Locarno 

www.lagomaggiorehotel.ch 
hotel@lagomaggiorehotel.ch 

(0)91 601 18 00 46 90 30 65 

Hotel La Palma au Lac  
● Muralto-Locarno 

www.lapalmaaulac.com 
sales@lapalmaaulac.com 

(0)91 735 36 36 
 

70 170 20-25 50 

3***S - 3*** 

Hotel City Locarno***S  
   ● Locarno 

www.hotelcitylocarno.ch 
city@hotelcitylocarno.ch 

(0)91 601 88 10 40 70 20 40 

Tertianum Residenza al Parco          
   ● Muralto 

www.tertianum.ch 
alparco@tertianum.ch 

(0)91 759 12 12 20 40 20 40 

Alexandra ● Muralto www.hotel-alexandra.ch 
hotel.alexandra@bluewin.ch 

(0)91 743 25 23 18 38 12 26 

America ● Locarno www.hotelamerica.ch 
info@hotelamerica.ch 

(0)91 751 76 35 
 

19 40 18 40 

Aparthotel al Lago ● Locarno www.aparthotel-al-lago.ch 

info@aparthotel-al-lago.ch 

(0)91 756 16 16 

 

60 120 60 120 

Caffè dell’Arte ● Locarno www.caffedellarte.ch 
emanuele.patelli@caffedellarte.ch 

(0)91 751 93 33 

 

9 18 9 18 

Dell’Angelo ● Locarno www.dellangelo.ch 
hotel@dellangelo.ch 

(0)91 759 68 68 
 

59 118 45 90 

Excelsior ● Locarno www.excelsior-locarno.com 
hotel@excelsior-locarno.ch  

(0)91 751 56 55 
 

10 20 5 10 

Geranio au Lac ● Muralto www.hotelgeranio.ch 
smart@hotelgeranio.ch 

(0)91 735 80 00 42 76 20 40 

Home Hotel ● Muralto www.homelocarno.com 
welcome@homelocarno.com 

(0)91 743 31 83 23 49 15 30 

Ibis ● Locarno www.ibis.com 
h6834@accor.com  

(0)91 756 26 26 
 

83 108 30 60 

La Barca Blu ● Orselina www.barcablu.ch 
hotel@barcablu.ch 

(0)91 743 47 60 

 

23 46 15 30 

Garni Nessi ● Locarno www.garninessi.ch 
info@garninessi.ch 

(0)91 751 77 41 37 74 30 OR 

Garni Rio ● Muralto www.garni-rio.ch 
info@garni-rio.ch 

(0)91 743 63 31 

 

20 37 12 16 

Muralto ● Locarno Muralto 

 

www.hotelmuralto.ch 

info@hotelmuralto.ch 

(0)91 735 30 60 

 

34 

 

68 10 20 

Stella ● Orselina www.hotelstella.ch 
info@hotelstella.ch 

(0)91 743 66 81 
 

39 70 OR OR 

Piccolo Hotel ● Muralto www.piccolo-hotel.ch 

info@piccolo-hotel.ch 

(0)91 743 02 12 21 42 12 25 

Riva Rooms & Studios  
   ● Minusio 

www.rivarooms.ch 

info@rivarooms.ch 

(0)91 601 41 50 17 36 17 36 

 

 

http://www.tertianum.ch/
http://www.hotel-alexandra.ch/
mailto:hotel.alexandra@bluewin.ch
http://www.hotelstella.ch/
mailto:info@hotelstella.ch
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   Hotel Group 

  
Tel +41  

 
Rooms Beds 

Max 
Rooms 

Max 
people 

LOCARNO and SURROUNDINGS 

3*** 

Rotonda ● Gordola www.rotonda.ch 

info@rotonda.ch 

(0)91 745 36 35 

 

22 52 22 52 

Hotel Village Campofelice  
   ● Tenero 

www.campofelice.ch 
hotel@campofelice.ch 

(0)91 735 63 00 
 

25 50 18 40 

2** 

Garni Elisabetta ● Gordola info@garni-elisabetta.ch 
www.garnielisabetta.ch 

(0)91 745 23 97 10 24 4 28 

Garni Rondinella ● Muralto rondinella@bluewin.ch 
www.rondinella.ch 

(0)91 751 62 21 30 58 15 25 

Garni Rosa delle Alpi  
   ● Gordola 

info@rosadellealpi.ch 

www.rosadellealpi.ch 

(0)79 686 28 14 8 22 4 OR 

No official classification 

Casa Annita ● Muralto www.annita.ch 

info@annita.ch 

(0)91 743 16 33 15 30 10 20 

Albergo Cardada ● Locarno www.mountainhotelcardada.com 

ristorantecardada@gmail.com 

(0)91 751 35 95 
(0)79 664 54 25 

10 22 10 22 

Albergo Porta Verzasca ● 
Gordola 

www.portaverzasca.ch 

info@portaverzasca.ch 

(0)76 366 14 90 14 16 14 16 

EasyRooms dell’Angelo  

● Locarno 

www.dellangelo.ch 
easyrooms@dellangelo.ch  

(0)91 759 68 68 
 

15 30 15 30 

E-rooms Minusio ● Minusio eroomsminusio.com 

info@eroomsminusio.com  

(0)79 700 75 50 

 

66 160 4 160 

Giardino Lago ● Minusio  www.giardino-lago.ch 
welcome@giardino-lago.ch 

(0)91 786 95 95 
 

15 29 15 29 

Hotel Montaldi ● Muralto www.hotelmontaldi.ch 
info@hotelmontaldi.ch 

(0)91 743 02 22 
 

60 120 30 60 

Tertianum Residenza Al Lido 

● Locarno 

www.tertianum.ch 
allido@tertianum.ch 

(0)91 756 37 37 15 40 10 20 

Hostel 

Youth hostel Palagiovani  
● Locarno 

www.youthhostel.ch/locarno 
locarno@youthhostel.ch 

(0)91 756 15 00 
 

80 200 80 200 

Casa San Bernardo ● Contra www.albergo-san-bernardo.ch 
info@albergo-san-bernardo.ch 

(0)91 745 19 49 14 56 16 54 

B&B 

Boutique hotel Villa Muralto 
● Muralto-Locarno 

www.villamuralto.ch 
contact@villamuralto.ch 

(0)91 743 26 40 
 

9 20 9 20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:info@garni-elisabetta.ch
mailto:info@garni-elisabetta.ch
mailto:info@rosadellealpi.chwww.rosadellealpi.ch
mailto:info@rosadellealpi.chwww.rosadellealpi.ch
http://www.mountainhotelcardada.com/
http://www.mountainhotelcardada.com/
http://www.portaverzasca.ch/
http://www.dellangelo.ch/
mailto:easyrooms@dellangelo.ch
http://www.dellangelo.ch/
mailto:info@eroomsminusio.com
http://www.albergo-san-bernardo.ch/
mailto:info@albergo-san-bernardo.ch
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   Hotel Group 

  
Tel +41 

 
Rooms Beds 

Max 
Rooms 

Max 
people 

CENTOVALLI - VALLE ONSERNONE - TERRE DI PEDEMONTE 

3*** 

Antico hotel ● Intragna www.hotelantico.ch 
info@hotelantico.ch 

(0)91 796 11 07 24 50 24 40 

Charme Hotel Barbatè  
   ● Tegna 

www.charmehotelbarbate.ch 

info@garnibarbate.ch 

(0)91 796 14 30 26 52 10 24 

Palazzo Gamboni  
   ● Comologno 

www.palazzogamboni.ch 

info@palazzogamboni.ch 

(0)79 755 07 74 5 12 5 12 

No official classification 

Alloggi alla Cantina ● Tegna www.allacantina.ch 
info@allacantina.ch 

(0)79 705 57 82 OR OR OR OR 

Osteria Grütli ● Camedo www.osteriagrutli.ch 
osteriagrutli@gmail.com 

(0)78 218 29 17 4 4 2 2 

Campo Rasa ● Rasa www.camporasa.ch 
info@camporasa.ch 

(0)91 800 11 22 25 56 25 56 

Casa Schira ● Loco www.wildvalley.ch 
info@wildvalley.ch 

(0)91 797 10 00 6 60 6 60 

 

Ostello Palagnedra  
● Palagnedra 

www.palagnedra.ch 

ostello@centovalli.swiss 

(0)79 964 95 70 6 36 6 36 

Ostello Vergeletto ● Vergeletto www.wildvalley.ch 

info@wildvalley.ch 

(0)91 797 10 00 4 34 4 34 

Osteria Bordei ● Palagnedra www.bordei.ch 

osteria@terravecchiabordei.ch 

(0)91 780 80 05 8 15 8 15 

Rustici della Verzasca ● 
Berzona 

www.rustici-verzasca.ch 

info@rustici-verzasca.ch 

(0)91 745 16 84 18 61 18 61 

Villa Edera ● Auressio www.wildvalley.ch 

info@wildvalley.ch 

(0)91 797 10 00 8 32 8 32 

 

 

 

GAMBAROGNO 

3*** 

Hotel Bellavista  
● Vira Gambarogno 

www.hotelbellavista.ch 
info@hotelbellavista.ch 

(0)91 759 11 15 
 

63 111 25 50 

Hotel Sass da Grüm ● San 
Nazzaro 

www.sassdagruem.ch 
info@sassdagruem.ch 

(0)91 785 21 71 
 

20 40 12 12 

No official classification 

Ristorante Bellavista ● San        
Abbondio 

www.ristorantebellavista.ch 

info@ristorantebellavista.ch 

(0)91 794 11 05 6 11-13 6 11-13 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.palazzogamboni.ch/
http://www.osteriagrutli.ch/
mailto:osteriagrutli@gmail.com
http://www.palagnedra.ch/
mailto:ostello@centovalli.swiss
http://www.bordei.ch/
mailto:osteria@terravecchiabordei.ch
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VALLE VERZASCA 

   Hotel Group 

  
Tel +41 

 
Rooms Beds 

Max 
Rooms 

Max 
people 

2** 

Pizzo Vogorno ● Vogorno www.pizzovogorno.ch 

info@pizzovogorno.ch 

(0)91 745 12 56 15 35 15 20-25 

Al Lago ● Vogorno www.allago.ch  
info@allago.ch 

(0)91 745 32 32 
 

10 18 8 16 

No official classification 

Ai Piee ● Brione www.myverzasca.ch 

info@myverzasca.ch 

(0)79 226 42 86 

 

6 12 6 12 

Bamboohouse Motel Riazzino  

● Riazzino 

www.bamboohouse.ch 

motel@ticino.com  

(0)91 859 14 22 

 

40 100 40 100 

Campo Cortoi ● Mergoscia www.campocortoi.ch 
info@campocortoi.ch 

(0)91 745 26 08 4 30 4 30 

Corippo Albergo Diffuso ● 
Corippo 

www.corippoalbergodiffuso.ch 

ciao@corippoalbergodiffuso.ch 

(0)91 745 18 71 10 22 10 22 

 

 

 

VALLE MAGGIA 

3***       

Ca’ Serafina ● Lodano www.caserafina.com 

info@caserafina.com 
(0)91 756 50 60 5 11 5 10 

No official classification       

Agriturismi Scinghiöra e Curt 
du Munt ● Brontallo 

www.brontallo.com/agriturismo/ 

probrontallo.egon@bluewin.ch 

(0)79 728 27 59 

 

6 25 6 25 

Antica Osteria Dazio ● Fusio www.osteriadazio.com 

info@osteriadazio.com 

(0)91 755 11 62 

 

7 29 15 15 

Ristorante Della Stazione ● 
Ponte Brolla 

www.ristorantedellastazione.ch 

info@ristorantedellastazione.ch 

(0)91 220 97 12 8 15 8 15 

Eco-hotel Cristallina ● Coglio www.hotel-cristallina.ch 
info@hotel-cristallina.ch 

(0)91 753 11 41 11 24 11 24 

Casa Cerentino ● Cerentino www.casa-cerentino.ch 
info@casa-cerentino.ch 

(0)79 410 44 55 5 44 5 44 

Casa Martinelli ● Maggia www.casa-martinelli.ch 
info@casa-martinelli.ch 

(0)91 760 90 51 10 18 10 18 

Garni Maggia ● Coglio-Maggia www.garnimaggia.ch 
info@garnimaggia.ch 

(0)79 211 13 55 8 16 8 16 

Ristorante Medici ● Peccia ristorante.medici@bluewin.ch (0)91 755 15 02 4 7 2 7 

Albergo Robiei ● San Carlo – 
Cavergno 

www.robiei.ch 
info@robiei.ch 

(0)91 756 50 20 29 54 4 50 

Ristorante Unione ● Gordevio www.ristoranteunione.ch 
ristoranteunione@bluewin.ch 

(0)91 753 25 98 5 10 5 10 

 
OR = on request 

Hotels details on: www.ascona-locarno.com 
L’Organizzazione Turistica Lago Maggiore e Valli non si assume alcuna responsabilità per i dati presenti. 
Der Verkehrsverein Lago Maggiore und Täler übernimmt keine Verantwortung für die vorliegenden Daten. 

L’Office du Tourisme Lago Maggiore et Vallées n’assume aucune responsabilité pour les informations indiquées. 
The Tourist Office Lago Maggiore and Valleys does not take any responsibility for the listed information.  

http://www.allago.ch/
mailto:info@allago.ch

